
VISITOR

1
DETROIT RED WINGS

Game 52 Away Game 25

Game Summary
 

Saturday, February 4, 2017
Attendance 17,204 at Bridgestone

Arena
Start 7:07 CST; End 9:37 CST

Game 0780
Final

HOME

0
NASHVILLE PREDATORS
Game 52 Home Game 26

 

SCORING SUMMARY
GPer Time Str TeamGoal Scorer Assist Assist DET on Ice NSH on Ice
1 1 18:30EV DET 25 M.GREEN(10) 40 H.ZETTERBERG(27) 39 A.MANTHA(14) 14, 25, 34, 39, 40, 65 4, 19, 26, 35, 52, 55

 

DETROIT RED WINGS NASHVILLE PREDATORS
PENALTY SUMMARY

#Per Time Player PIMPenalty
1 3 0:11 52  J.ERICSSON 2 Holding
2 3 4:10 2  B.SMITH 2 Cross checking
3 3 9:53    TEAM 2 Too many men/ice - bench
4 3 16:30 8  J.ABDELKADER 2 Slashing   

# Per Time Player PIM Penalty
1 1 3:05 26  H.ZOLNIERCZYK 2 Hooking
2 1 14:13 92  R.JOHANSEN 2 Holding
3 3 2:21 33  C.WILSON 2 Hi-sticking
4 3 6:49 51  A.WATSON 2 Interference
5 3 7:45 9  F.FORSBERG 2 Slashing
6 3 16:30 92  R.JOHANSEN 2 Roughing
7 3 20:00 18  J.NEAL 2 Hooking

TOT (PN-PIM) 4-8
Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 0-5/08:42   TOT (PN-PIM) 7-14

Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 0-3/05:49
 

BY PERIOD
Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 1 8 0 0
2 0 7 0 0
3 0 4 4 8

TOT 1 19 4 8

Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 0 9 2 4
2 0 16 0 0
3 0 17 5 10

TOT 0 42 7 14
 

POWER PLAYS (Goals-Occurrences / Time)
5v4 5v3 4v3  

0-4/07:38 0-1/01:04   
5v4 5v3 4v3  

0-3/05:49    
EVEN STRENGTH (Goals-Occurrences / Time)

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
1-8/43:18 0-2/02:11  1-10/45:29

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
0-8/43:18 0-2/02:11  0-10/45:29

 

GOALTENDER SUMMARY

DETROIT RED WINGS TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 TOT

31 G COREAU, JARED         
34 G MRAZEK, PETR (W) 45:29 08:42 05:49 60:00 0-9 0-16 0-17 0-42

TEAM TOTALS 45:29 08:42 05:49 60:00 0-9 0-16 0-17 0-42
 

NASHVILLE PREDATORS TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 TOT

35 G RINNE, PEKKA (L) 42:58 05:49 08:42 57:29 1-8 0-7 0-4 1-19
39 G MAZANEC, MAREK         

 EMPTY NET 02:31 00:00 00:00 02:31     
TEAM TOTALS 45:29 05:49 08:42 60:00 1-8 0-7 0-4 1-19

 

OFFICIALS 3 STARS By:Nashville Media
Referee Linesman

#10 Kyle Rehman
#25 Marc Joannette

#77 Tim Nowak
#83 Matt MacPherson

Standby Standby 

1. DET G 34 P.MRAZEK
2. NSH G 35 P.RINNE
3. DET D 25 M.GREEN
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SHOTS SUMMARY (Goals-Shots On Goal)
EV PP SH TOT

1-16 0-3  1-19
5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
1-16 0-2 0-1       

EV PP SH TOT
0-38 0-3 0-1 0-42

5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
0-34 0-3  0-1 0-4     

 

FACE-OFF SUMMARY (Face-offs Won-Face-offs Total / Percentage)
EV PP SH TOT

16-39/41% 5-9/56% 1-2/50% 22-50/44%
EV PP SH TOT

23-39/59% 1-2/50% 4-9/44% 28-50/56%
 

 

TEAM SUMMARY

DETROIT RED WINGS G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
2 D SMITH, BRENDAN     1 2 16:26 21 00:46 01:46 01:45 12:55 2 1 1 2   3    
3 D JENSEN, NICK       17:02 21 00:48 00:00 01:17 15:45  1  2 1  2    
8 L ABDELKADER, JUSTIN     1 2 16:24 22 00:44 03:54 01:48 10:42   1   1 2    
14 C NYQUIST, GUSTAV    +1   16:24 19 00:51 04:21 00:00 12:03 1  1  1 2     
15 C SHEAHAN, RILEY       10:46 18 00:35 00:00 01:18 09:28  1     1 5 4 56
21 C TATAR, TOMAS       12:28 20 00:37 03:25 00:00 09:03   1        
25 D GREEN, MIKE 1  1 +1   19:47 20 00:59 05:11 00:00 14:36 1    1      
26 R JURCO, TOMAS       09:54 15 00:39 00:22 00:00 09:32 2    1      
39 R MANTHA, ANTHONY  1 1 +1   16:34 17 00:58 04:28 00:00 12:06 2  1    1    
40 L ZETTERBERG, HENRIK  1 1 +1   20:05 21 00:57 04:55 00:00 15:10 1   1   1 5 12 29
41 C GLENDENING, LUKE       15:25 22 00:42 00:22 03:02 12:01 1  1 1   1 5 5 50
43 C HELM, DARREN       18:20 25 00:44 03:09 02:29 12:42 4 1 1  1  1 7 7 50
52 D ERICSSON, JONATHAN     1 2 19:39 25 00:47 00:00 01:32 18:07 1   2 1 1 2    
61 D OUELLET, XAVIER       18:16 21 00:52 01:19 03:48 13:09       1    
62 L VANEK, THOMAS       15:08 18 00:50 04:55 00:00 10:13 3  1  1      
65 D DEKEYSER, DANNY    +1   22:00 25 00:52 02:28 03:16 16:16  2  1 1 2 2    
71 C LARKIN, DYLAN       12:36 18 00:42 02:33 00:00 10:03 1  2 1       
72 C ATHANASIOU, ANDREAS       14:46 19 00:46 00:22 03:01 11:23  1 2 1  2     
31 GCOREAU, JARED                       
34 GMRAZEK, PETR                 2      
  TEAM PENALTY     1 2                 

TEAM TOTALS 1 2 3 +5 4 8       19 7 12 11 10 8 17 22 28 44
 

 

NASHVILLE PREDATORS G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
4 D ELLIS, RYAN    -1   23:09 23 01:00 02:58 04:53 15:18 4 2 2  1      
7 D WEBER, YANNICK       12:51 15 00:51 00:00 00:00 12:51 2 1  1   1    
9 L FORSBERG, FILIP     1 2 20:02 24 00:50 02:47 02:02 15:13 5 1   1 2     
10 C SISSONS, COLTON       07:47 9 00:51 00:00 01:08 06:39 1       2 3 40
12 C FISHER, MIKE       16:26 21 00:46 02:58 02:58 10:30 3 1 1  1   13 5 72
14 D EKHOLM, MATTIAS       21:09 25 00:50 00:04 03:49 17:16    1 1 1 1    
15 C SMITH, CRAIG       10:18 14 00:44 00:04 00:00 10:14 3  1  2      
18 L NEAL, JAMES     1 2 17:32 21 00:50 02:47 00:00 14:45 3 1  1  2     
19 C JARNKROK, CALLE    -1   18:55 25 00:45 02:58 03:27 12:30 3 1    2  7 7 50
26 L ZOLNIERCZYK, HARRY    -1 1 2 06:12 9 00:41 00:00 00:00 06:12    2       
33 C WILSON, COLIN     1 2 14:59 21 00:42 02:58 00:00 12:01 1 2         
38 L ARVIDSSON, VIKTOR       21:30 24 00:53 02:47 03:07 15:36 5  1  1 2     
51 L WATSON, AUSTIN     1 2 11:29 18 00:38 00:04 01:55 09:30 1   2   1    
52 D IRWIN, MATT    -1   15:47 19 00:49 00:00 03:36 12:11 1  1 1   2    
55 L MCLEOD, CODY    -1   06:24 8 00:48 00:00 00:00 06:24    2 1      
59 D JOSI, ROMAN       20:28 22 00:55 02:51 01:13 16:24 5 4  3 1      
76 D SUBBAN, P.K.       23:31 26 00:54 02:58 03:53 16:40 1 2 1 1   1    
92 C JOHANSEN, RYAN     2 4 22:05 23 00:57 02:51 01:43 17:31 4 2 1  1  1 6 7 46
35 GRINNE, PEKKA                       
39 GMAZANEC, MAREK                       

TEAM TOTALS 0 0 0 -5 7 14       42 17 8 14 10 9 7 28 22 56
 

G=Goals A=Assists P=Points +/-=Plus/Minus PN=Number of Penalties PIM=Penalty Minutes TOI=Time On Ice SHF=# of Shifts
AVG=Average Time/Shift S=Shots on Goal A/B=Attempts Blocked MS=Missed Shots HT=Hits Given GV=Giveaways TK=Takeaways
BS=Blocked Shots FW=Faceoffs Won FL=Faceoffs Lost F%=Faceoff Win Percentage PP=Power Play SH=Short Handed EV=Even Strength
OT=Overtime TOT=Total
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DETROIT RED WINGS NASHVILLE PREDATORS
# Pos Name
2 D BRENDAN SMITH
3 D NICK JENSEN
8 L JUSTIN ABDELKADER (A)
14 C GUSTAV NYQUIST
15 C RILEY SHEAHAN
21 C TOMAS TATAR
25 D MIKE GREEN
26 R TOMAS JURCO
39 R ANTHONY MANTHA
40 L HENRIK ZETTERBERG (C)
41 C LUKE GLENDENING
43 C DARREN HELM
52 D JONATHAN ERICSSON
61 D XAVIER OUELLET
62 L THOMAS VANEK
65 D DANNY DEKEYSER
71 C DYLAN LARKIN
72 C ANDREAS ATHANASIOU
31 G JARED COREAU
34 G PETR MRAZEK

# Pos Name
4 D RYAN ELLIS (A)
7 D YANNICK WEBER
9 L FILIP FORSBERG
10 C COLTON SISSONS
12 C MIKE FISHER (C)
14 D MATTIAS EKHOLM
15 C CRAIG SMITH
18 L JAMES NEAL (A)
19 C CALLE JARNKROK
26 L HARRY ZOLNIERCZYK
33 C COLIN WILSON
38 L VIKTOR ARVIDSSON
51 L AUSTIN WATSON
52 D MATT IRWIN
55 L CODY MCLEOD
59 D ROMAN JOSI (A)
76 D P.K. SUBBAN
92 C RYAN JOHANSEN
35 G PEKKA RINNE
39 G MAREK MAZANEC

 

Scratches
# Pos Name
48 D RYAN SPROUL
51 C FRANS NIELSEN
55 D NIKLAS KRONWALL (A)

# Pos Name
2 D ANTHONY BITETTO
24 D BRAD HUNT
27 C DEREK GRANT

 

Head Coaches
JEFF BLASHILL PETER LAVIOLETTE

 

Officials
Referee Linesman

#10 Kyle Rehman
#25 Marc Joannette

#77 Tim Nowak
#83 Matt MacPherson

Standby Standby
 

* Starting Lineup in Bold
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